
FALL TERM CALENDAR 2024

The dates are subject to change due to school delays, school closures, and any other unforeseen circumstances. Updates will
be posted and notices will be placed upon the document.

Friday, June 14
● Dual Credit Rosters Due to the Of�ice of Academic Educational Outreach

Monday, July 29 - August 2
● Multiple Student and Parent/Guardian Informational Sessions via Zoom

Friday, August 30
● Last Day to Add students to courses taught by WVSU Instructors (Online Courses)

Monday, September 2
● Labor Day Recess – Of�ices and Schools Closed

Tuesday, September 3
● First Day of Fall Semester and Full Year Early Enrollment Courses

Friday, September 20
● Last Day to Add Students to In-Person Fall Courses (In-Person)

Monday, September 30 - Friday, October 4
● Early Enrollment Welcome Days

Friday, October 18
● Fall Tuition Bills Due
● End of 100% Refund Period for Fall Courses
● Last Day to Drop from Fall Classes

Monday, October 28 - Saturday, November 2
● Mid-Term Examinations
● Spring Semester Rosters Due to the Of�ice of Academic Educational Outreach

Monday, November 4 by 5:00 pm
● Mid-Term Grades Due

Sunday, November 24 - Sunday, December 1
● Thanksgiving Recess – Of�ices Closed

Friday, December 13
● Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” from Fall Classes
● Last Day to Drop Full Year Classes

Saturday, December 15 - Friday, December 20
● Last Week of Classes/Final Exams

Friday, December 20 - Wednesday, January 1
● Winter Break - Campus Closed

Friday, January 10 by 5:00pm
● Final Grades Due



SPRING TERM CALENDAR 2025

The dates are subject to change due to school delays, school closures, and any other unforeseen circumstances. Updates will
be posted and notices will be placed upon the document.

Friday, January 17
● Last Day to Apply for Courses taught by WVSU Instructors (Online)

Monday, January 20
● Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday – Of�ices Closed

Tuesday, January 21
● First Day of Spring Semester Early Enrollment Courses

Friday, February 14
● Last Day to Add Students to In-Person Spring Courses

Friday, March 7
● Spring Tuition Bills Due
● End of 100% Refund Period for Spring Courses
● Last Day to Drop from Spring Classes
● Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” from Full Year Classes

Sunday, March 9 – Sunday, March 16
● WVSU Spring Break

Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21
● Mid-Term Examinations
● Mid-Term Grades Due by 11:00 pm
● Spring Break (Clay)

Sunday, March 23 – Sunday, March 30
● Spring Break (Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha)

Sunday, March 30 – Sunday, April 6
● Spring Break (Putnam)

Sunday, April 13 – Sunday, April 20
● Spring Break (Pocahontas Co.)

Sunday, April 20 – Sunday, April 27
● Spring Break (Boone)

Friday, April 25
● Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” from Spring Classes

Saturday, May 3 - Friday, May 9
● Last Week of Classes/Final Exams



SPRING TERM CALENDAR 2025

The dates are subject to change due to school delays, school closures, and any other unforeseen circumstances. Updates will
be posted and notices will be placed upon the document.

Monday, May 12
● Senior Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm

Monday, May 19 by 5:00pm
● Final Grades Due For ALL Students


